PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Francis Fourches	12/04/2008
Michel Pierre	12/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EUROVIA	
Street Address:	18, place de l'Europe	
City:	Rueil Malmaison	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92500	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12274131

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: carthur@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Foley and Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K Street NW Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 065691-1250

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rouget F. Henschel

Total Attachments: 1 source=assign#page1.tif

1771 00.044 10

PATENT REEL: 022216 FRAME: 0417

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

- 1. Francis FOURCHES
- 2. Michel PIERRE

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

EUROVIA 18, place de l'Europe 92500 RUEIL MALMAISON - FRANCE

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

DEVICE FOR HOLDING A LEVELLING STRIP ON A CARRIAGE FOR APPLYING COLD LAID COATINGS

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

- (a) has been executed by the undersigned on
- (b) has been filed on 11/19/2008 and assigned Serial No. 12/274,131

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

INVENTOR(S)

concurrently with application

DATE SIGNED

WITNESS(ES)

la Lanne de Because

Francis FOURCHES 4 décembre 2008

Michel PIERRE

-

Polarive de Brignac

PATENT

RECORDED: 02/05/2009

REEL: 022216 FRAME: 0418